
 

Cleared for Agenda 

12/17/2024 
File ID# 

24-1641 
 

November 26, 2024 

CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM 

 

Petitioner: Daniel Hernandez, Director of Parks and Recreation  

Recommendation:   

Approve Amendment 1 to the Clark County Fair & Rodeo Special Event Agreement 

between Clark County and Clark County Fair, Inc.; and authorize the Chief 

Financial Officer or her designee to sign Amendment 1.  (For possible action)  
 

 

FISCAL IMPACT: 

Fund #: 1010.000 Fund Name: Clark County General Fund 

Fund Center: 1280110100 Funded PGM/Grant: N/A 

Amount: $185,000 

Description: Clark County Fair Agreement 

Additional Comments: N/A 

 

BACKGROUND:   

On April 2, 2024, the Board of County Commissioners approved an agreement between Clark County and the 

Clark County Fair, Inc. for provision of the Clark County Fair and Rodeo.  The Amendment to this Agreement 

provides consistent language regarding the funding allocation provided by Clark County over the term of said 

Agreement. 

 

Subject to annual budgetary approval by the Board of County Commissioners, County shall provide funding to 

CCF in the amount of $25,000 for the first year of this agreement.  Funding for the remaining years of the 

agreement shall increase to $40,000 annually.  

 


